

The Barn Underwriting Agency  
43 George Street  
The Rocks NSW 2000

W: thebarnagency.co  
P: 1300 902 210



**CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY**

**Policy Number: BARNSGL240532**

<b>Insured</b>	Canberra Security Company Pty Ltd	
<b>The Business</b>	Static Guarding, Mobile Patrols, and Concierge Services and Crowd Control	
<b>Period of Insurance</b>	31/03/24 to 31/03/25 At 4pm Local Time	
<b>Policy Wording</b>	General Liability Insurance Policy GL2023.4.1	
<b>Underwriter</b>	Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's under Agreement No. B2429BW2406801	
<b>Limit of Indemnity</b>		
<b>Public Liability</b>	\$20,000,000	any one occurrence
<b>Products Liability</b>	\$20,000,000	any one occurrence and in the aggregate for all Injury damage occurring during the period of insurance
<b>Property in Physical or Legal Control</b>	\$100,000	
<b>Standard Excess</b>	\$2,500	each and every occurrence (inclusive of costs and expenses)
<b>Special Excesses</b>	\$15,000 in respect of Crowd Control Claims	
<b>Errors and/or Omissions</b>	\$1,000,000	
<b>Loss of Keys</b>	\$100,000	

Date: March 27, 2024

**David Porteous**  
**Managing Director**  
**The Barn Underwriting Agency**  
**Trading as a Business Name of Market Lane Insurance Group Pty Ltd**  
**ABN 64 625 224 642 - AFSL 509709**

Coverholder at **LLOYD'S**

**Market Lane.**  
INSURANCE GROUP

Signed for and on behalf of Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's under Agreement No. B2429BW2406801

## **PRIVACY COLLECTION STATEMENT**

The Privacy Act 1988 (Cth) requires The Barn Underwriting Agency to make the following disclosure before collecting personal information about you. The Barn Underwriting Agency collects personal information in order to provide its various services which include insurance broking, claims management, risk management consultancy, underwriting management, and reinsurance. If the personal information The Barn Underwriting Agency requests from you is not provided, neither us or any involved third party may not be able to provide the appropriate services.

The Barn Underwriting Agency discloses personal information to third parties who are involved in the provision of our services. For example, in arranging and managing your insurance needs we may provide information (including sensitive information such as health information) to insurers, reinsurers, other insurance intermediaries, its advisors such as loss adjustors, lawyers and accountants, and other parties involved in the claims handling process. By submitting your proposal and continuing to deal with us, you confirm on your behalf and/or on behalf of those you represent consent to The Barn Underwriting Agency Pty Ltd and these parties collecting, using and disclosing personal and sensitive information about you.

The Barn Underwriting Agency has a duty to maintain the confidentiality of its clients' affairs which includes their personal information. Our duty of confidentiality applies except where disclosure of your personal information is with your consent or required by law.

The Barn Underwriting Agency may make use of your personal information to provide you with information about its products and services.

### **Contact Details**

Simply contact The Barn Underwriting Agency Privacy Officer on the details below if you would like to:

- 1) Access the personal information we hold about you
- 2) Update or correct the information we hold about you
- 3) Discuss your privacy concerns
- 4) Be removed from our mailing list

Privacy Officer - The Barn Underwriting Agency- PO Box R298 Royal Exchange NSW 1225

Telephone: 1300 902 210, Email: [hello@thebarnagency.co](mailto:hello@thebarnagency.co)

### **Key Factors**

When determining your premium, the key factors taken into account include the nature of services provided, fee income, experience of the principals, claims history, risk management procedures and limit of indemnity. Please visit our website at [www.thebarnagency.co](http://www.thebarnagency.co) to view our Privacy Policy in full.